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Early life

Formal education
A. B.B. Comer Memorial School
B. Jacksonville State College

Employment by U. S. Government Accounting Office
A. NASA Audits
B. Contract reviews

Military service in Korea

A. Transportation to Korea

B. Life at Camp Paige

C. Commercial jet trip to the United States

Return visit to the Far East

Employment by Ernst and Ernst
A. New Medicare Program
B. Hospital audits

Business machines
A. Non-electronic devices
B. Electronic devices




1950
1951

1952
1953

1954
1955

1956
1957

1960

1960s

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966

1968

1969

Political & Diplomatic

Korean War begins
Dennis v. United States

Dwight D. Eisenhower
elected president
Roesnbergs executed

Korean War ends

Brown v. Board of Education

Eisenhower re-elected
Interstate Highway Act
Civil Rights Act

Civil Rights Act
John F. Kennedy elected
president

Bay of Pigs invasion

Cuban missile crisis
JFK assassinated

War on Poverty launched
Escalation of war in Vietnam

Richard M. Nixon elected
president
Nixon Doctrine

Events

Social & Economic

United States tests first
hydrogen bomb

AFL & CIO merge
Montgomery bus boycott

Baby boom peaks

Wave of mergers in
American industry

Freedom rides to the
South
Birmingham

demonstrations

Congress passes
Medicare law
Black Power

AIM established

Cultural & Technological

J. D. Salinger, The Catcher in
the Rye

Elvis Presley hits No. 1 with
"Heartbreak Hotel"
Russians launch Sputnik

Electronic calculators in office
use
Jet planes used for commercial

purposes
Rachel Carson, Silent Spring

First American orbits the earth

Masters & Johnson, Human
Sexual Response

Woodstock and Altamont rock
festivals




Questions

When and where were you born?

What are your earliest memories of World War II?

You were only five years old when the war ended. How did things change after
the war?

Tell me a little about your school and the other schools in Sylacauga, Alabama.
Tell me a little about your military experience.

Can you remember flying in propeller driven planes as compared to flying in
commercial jet plants?

You were in the Far East in about 1964. Have you had a chance to go back and
see how things have changed?

You were with Ernst and Ernst until 1970, and you are an accountant. Tell me

about your experience with changing technology for accountants.
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